
2023 2022 %Chg 2023 2022 %Chg
16,677 15,919 4.8% 90,684 85,820 5.7%

293 299 -2.0% 1,473 1,472 0.1%
1,078 1,476 -27.0% 7,569 10,364 -27.0%

20,468 14,581 40.4% 91,550 70,317 30.2%
10,902 9,354 16.5% 52,313 53,307 -1.9%
48,047 39,854 20.6% 234,547 209,444 12.0%

14,164 13,204 7.3% 77,246 71,150 8.6%
1,896 2,054 -7.7% 11,166 12,736 -12.3%

12,268 11,150 10.0% 66,080 58,414 13.1%

13,548 12,688 6.8% 74,465 68,850 8.2%
616 516 19.4% 2,781 2,300 20.9%

1,521,520 1,355,011 12.3% 7,726,565 6,807,316 13.5%
763,387 680,482 12.2% 3,856,426 3,392,548 13.7%
758,133 674,529 12.4% 3,870,139 3,414,768 13.3%

1,449,335 1,296,653 11.8% 7,399,171 6,598,288 12.1%
Total Enplaned Passengers 725,647 649,432 11.7% 3,692,074 3,286,352 12.3%
Total Deplaned Passengers 723,688 647,221 11.8% 3,707,097 3,311,936 11.9%

72,185 58,358 23.7% 327,394 209,028 56.6%
Total Enplaned Passengers 37,740 31,050 21.5% 164,352 106,196 54.8%
Total Deplaned Passengers 34,445 27,308 26.1% 163,042 102,832 58.6%

22,502 25,745 -12.6% 133,005 154,352 -13.8%
10,857 12,150 -10.6% 62,699 70,624 -11.2%
11,644 13,595 -14.3% 70,306 83,728 -16.0%

21,710 25,000 -13.2% 130,005 151,052 -13.9%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,227 11,469 -10.8% 60,608 67,543 -10.3%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 11,483 13,531 -15.1% 69,397 83,509 -16.9%

792 745 6.3% 3,000 3,300 -9.1%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 630 681 -7.5% 2,091 3,081 -32.1%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 162 64 152.8% 909 219 315.1%

1,150 1,954 -41.2% 7,497 8,739 -14.2%
574 804 -28.6% 3,382 3,716 -9.0%
575 1,150 -50.0% 4,115 5,023 -18.1%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
June 2023: Calendar Year Report

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,086,011 1,374,064 6,497,609 4,995,191 153
ABX 0 0 0 0 1,026,704 1,021,337 22
Airpac 0 0 0 0 27,695 45,475 44
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 2,968,609 3,247,196 44
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 223,404 481,474 247
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 3,054,258 2,596,958 53
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 37,255 1,277,190 16
Empire 0 0 0 0 279,565 354,568 178
FedEx 0 0 0 0 8,558,885 7,288,883 116
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 1,479,597 1,568,848 75
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,086,011 1,374,064 24,153,581 22,877,120 948

Passenger
Alaska Airlines 195,204      199,774      5,351 67,452 368,492 365,843 1,329
Allegiant Air, Inc. 6,679         6,739         0 0 0 0 41
American Airlines 55,162        54,015        22,755 698 17,998 39,360 386
British Airways 4,606         4,937         87,719 851 27
Condor 2,981         3,257         30,781 37,390 11
Delta Air Lines 110,949      111,396      116,656 12,125 410,498 217,150 675
Frontier Airlines 9,622         9,548         0 0 0 0 56
Hawaiian Airlines 12,699        12,508        0 1,134 221,406 38,728 60
Horizon Air 46,897        49,637        2,646 4,330 38,907 23,510 726
IcelandAir 3,640         3,705         0 0 0 0 23
Jazz Air, LP 5,001         6,366         0 0 0 0 89
JetBlue Airways 8,391         8,912         0 0 0 0 58
SkyWest Airlines 58,213        60,176        12 650 37,038 20,777 881
Southwest Airlines 120,766      115,806      0 0 227,471 238,475 958
Spirit Airlines Inc. 12,815        12,321        0 0 0 0 79
Sun Country Airlines 4,727         4,710         0 0 0 0 40
United Airlines 91,084        90,413        113,376 6,684 77,405 77,375 606
Volaris 4,986         5,063         0 0 0 0 30
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 3,711         4,104         0 0 0 0 59
Passenger Subtotal 758,133 763,387 260,796 93,073 1,517,715 1,059,459 6,134
PDX Total 758,133 763,387 1,346,807 1,467,137 25,671,296 23,936,579 7,082
                                                                
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
June 2023: Calendar Year Report

2

Carrier Jun 23 Jun 22 %Chg Jun 23 Jun 22 %Chg Jun 23 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 22
Air Canada 0 1,901 0 1,901 0.0% 0.1% 18
Alaska Airlines 394,978 351,527 12.4% 2,415,544 2,285,705 5.7% 26.0% 25.9% 2,658 2,408
Allegiant Air, Inc. 13,418 8,747 53.4% 39,450 23,960 64.6% 0.9% 0.6% 82 52
American Airlines 109,177 96,085 13.6% 546,859 431,834 26.6% 7.2% 7.1% 772 646
British Airways 9,543 6,242 52.9% 44,275 6,242 609.3% 0.6% 0.5% 54 40
Condor 6,238 5,294 17.8% 8,428 6,934 21.5% 0.4% 0.4% 22 24
Delta Air Lines 222,345 191,786 15.9% 991,043 882,824 12.3% 14.6% 14.2% 1,350 1,252
Frontier Airlines 19,170 17,772 7.9% 133,491 79,316 68.3% 1.3% 1.3% 112 96
Hawaiian Airlines 25,207 26,117 -3.5% 151,952 138,291 9.9% 1.7% 1.9% 120 120
Horizon Air 96,534 132,807 -27.3% 417,913 641,520 -34.9% 6.3% 9.8% 1,452 2,118
Iceland Air 7,345 5,347 37.4% 12,093 7,923 52.6% 0.5% 0.4% 46 34
Jazz Air, LP 11,367 10,764 5.6% 62,052 42,623 45.6% 0.7% 0.8% 178 178
JetBlue Airways 17,303 13,984 23.7% 41,643 49,611 -16.1% 1.1% 1.0% 116 104
SkyWest Airlines 118,389 69,656 70.0% 603,304 340,882 77.0% 7.8% 5.1% 1,762 1,082
Southwest Airlines 236,572 195,853 20.8% 1,099,488 827,315 32.9% 15.5% 14.5% 1,916 1,476
Spirit Airlines Inc. 25,136 20,459 22.9% 191,411 133,010 43.9% 1.7% 1.5% 158 122
Sun Country Airlines 9,437 10,019 -5.8% 16,047 19,396 -17.3% 0.6% 0.7% 80 70
United Airlines 181,497 178,501 1.7% 872,543 835,145 4.5% 11.9% 13.2% 1,212 1,190
Volaris 10,049 8,114 23.8% 59,092 43,166 36.9% 0.7% 0.6% 60 52
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 7,815 4,036 93.6% 19,937 9,718 105.2% 0.5% 0.3% 118 68
PDX Total 1,521,520 1,355,011 12.3% 7,726,565 6,807,316 13.5% 100.0% 100.0% 12,268 11,150

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
Major 1,161,963 893,027 30.1% 5,996,662 3,276,104 83.0% 76.4% 75.9% 8,014 7,058
National 69,513 54,822 26.8% 476,854 217,051 119.7% 4.6% 4.7% 390 338
Regional 290,044 203,538 42.5% 1,253,049 653,837 91.6% 19.1% 19.3% 3,864 3,754
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights





Freight Traffic Report
June 2023: Calendar Year Report

2

Carrier Jun 23 Jun 22 %Chg Jun 23 Jun 22 %Chg Jun 23 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 22
Cargo

ABX AIR, INC. 929            0 #DIV/0! 5,971 1,845 223.6% 4.1% 0.0% 44 2
Air Pac Airlines 33              3,463 -99.0% 173 24,135 -99.3% 0.1% 13.5% 88 0
Air Transport International-C 2,819         38 7319.6% 21,143 213 9826.5% 12.5% 0.1% 88 104
Ameriflight, LLC 320            0 #DIV/0! 1,823 1,711 6.5% 1.4% 0.0% 494 578
Atlas Air, Inc 2,563         4,159 -38.4% 17,432 23,494 -25.8% 11.4% 16.2% 106 178
Cathay Pacific Airways 596            573 4.1% 1,628 2,634 -38.2% 2.6% 2.2% 32 24
Empire Airlines, Inc. 288            313 -8.1% 1,512 1,708 -11.5% 1.3% 1.2% 356 430
Federal Express 7,188         8,540 -15.8% 41,987 50,324 -16.6% 31.9% 33.2% 232 308
Kalitta -             827 -100.0% 55 3,123 -98.2% 0.0% 3.2% 0 46
Sun Country Airlines 1,383         632 118.8% 5,331 3,463 53.9% 6.1% 2.5% 150 60
United Parcel Service 5,213         6,314 -17.4% 29,782 37,292 -20.1% 23.2% 24.5% 306 324

Major
Alaska Airlines 333            254 31.1% 1,910   1491 28.1% 1.5% 1.0% 2,658 2,408
American Airlines 26              15 73.4% 166      93 78.1% 0.1% 0.1% 772 646
British Airways 40              0 #DIV/0! 274      0 #DIV/0! 0.2% 0.0% 54 0
Codor 31              19 62.7% 35        26 35.8% 0.1% 0.1% 22 24
Delta Air Lines 285            161 76.8% 1,368   707 93.5% 1.3% 0.6% 1,350 1,252
Southwest Airlines 211            255 -17.1% 1,158   1099 5.4% 0.9% 1.0% 1,916 1,476
United Airlines 70              55 27.6% 394      404 -2.4% 0.3% 0.2% 1,212 1,190

National
Hawaiian Airlines 118            81 45.7% 407 410 -0.8% 0.5% 0.3% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 28 35 -19.1% 107      142 -24.4% 0.1% 0.1% 1,452 2,118
SkyWest Airlines 26 10 162.2% 101      36 181.0% 0.1% 0.0% 1,762 1,082
Sun Country Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 0 2 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80 70
PDX Total * 22,502 25,745 -12.6% 132,757 154,352 -14.0% 100.0% 100.0% 13,294 12,440

Cargo 21,333 24,859 -14.2% 126,835 149,942 -15.4% 94.8% 98.0% 1,896 2,054
Major 996 759 31.3% 5,306 3,820 38.9% 4.4% 1.9% 7,984 6,996
National 118 81 45.7% 407 410 -0.8% 0.5% 0.1% 120 120
Regional 55 46 18.6% 209 180 15.9% 0.2% 0.1% 3,294 3,270

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.
                                                               
Freight figures are in metric tons.
* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
June 2023: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Jun 23 Jun 22 %Chg Jun 23 Jun 22 %Chg Jun 23 Jun 22 Jun 23 Jun 22
Cargo

ABX 0 23 -100.0% 0 23 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Airpac 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 0 400 -100.0% 0 400 0.0% 0.0% 20.5% 0 0
Kalitta 0 0 55 0 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 989 1,067 -7.3% 6,020 5,732 5.0% 86.0% 54.6% 306 324

Major
Alaska Airlines 33 55 -40.0% 215 323 -33.3% 2.9% 2.8% 2,658 2,408
American Airlines 11 71 -85.0% 137 340 -59.7% 0.9% 3.6% 772 646
British Airays 0 13 13 0.0% 0.7% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 58 160 -63.5% 538 904 -40.5% 5.1% 8.2% 1,350 1,252
United Airlines 54 151 -63.9% 561 960 -41.5% 4.7% 7.7% 1,212 1,190

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 1 -48.6% 15 9 62.5% 0.0% 0.1% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 3 1 216.4% 5 11 -53.2% 0.3% 0.1% 1,452 2,118
SkyWest Airlines 0 4 -92.5% 5 13 -59.2% 0.0% 0.2% 1,762 1,082
Sun Country Airlines 0 8 0.0% 11 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 80 70
PDX Total * 1,150 1,954 -41.2% 7,552 8,739 -13.6% 100.0% 100.0% 9,712 9,210

Cargo 989 1,490 -33.6% 6,075 6,155 -1.3% 86.0% 54.6% 306 324
Major 157 450 -65.2% 1,452 2,540 -42.9% 13.6% 23.0% 5,992 5,496

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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